



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6564/2025**

GURMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr. Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.08.2025**

CM APPL. 47519/2025

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the petition.
2. As we find that the counter affidavit has not been filed and Mr Gaurav Gupta, appearing for the respondents states that it shall be filed within two weeks as an outer limit, we close this application granting two weeks to the petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks.
3. List on the date fixed.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 05, 2025

cd