



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6564/2025**
GURMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

At the request of counsel for the petitioner for adjournment, which is
not opposed by the counsel for the respondent/Revenue, list on 15.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

RT